development. While part-time faculty are the 

new entrants in teaching positions and are still 
on probationary status. The College of Business 
and Accountancy is the second largest college 
in the university reason with a population of 
more or less one thousand three hundred 
(1,300) students. Having a high number of tem-
porary and part-time faculty can be a factor  

affecting the quality of faculty performance. 
Sila (2014) posit that employees who have a 
positive affective orientation towards employ-
ment are more motivated and satisfied with